SP 7 Dirt Inox KARCHER

COMING SOON: The Karcher SP7 Dirt Inox is the most powerful pump in our range. Offe- 5
ring an extremely fast solution to any problem. From clearing flooded water or providing a b
simple solution to emptying a pond or swimming pool. The additional Inox feature means E “

that the pump has a metal casing, giving extra durability. The ability to pump 15,000 litres

of water an hour offers you a rapid response to any situation you may find yourself needing m
a pump. This is a particularly important feature when faced with a disaster such as floo-
ding. The SP7 Dirt Inox uses an IQ level sensor, which uses an electrical current between
two electrodes to activate the pump. This can be height adjusted to the level you wish the
pump to pump down to. There is also a switch at the top of the pump, that you can manu-
ally turn on to pump out the last of the water. This SP7 has an inbuilt pre-filter to help pro-
tect the pump from coarse dirt, helping to prolong the life of the pump. It is designed to
handle dirt particles up to 30mm in diameter. There is a 2 year warranty on the SP7 Dirt
Inox, however, if you register your pump with Karcher UK, we will give you an additional
three years warranty totalling five years.

SP 7 Dirt Inox, 1.645-516.0, 2016-04-01



SP 7 Dirt Inox

KARCHER

ARAARAN,

Technical data

Order No.

EAN code

Max. motor rating

Max. flow rate

Delivery head/pressure, max.
Max. depth of immersion
Max. grain size

Delivery temperature, max.
Weight without accessories
Dimensions (L x W x H)

Ilh
m/ bar

1.645-516.0
4054278169897
750

15500

8/0,8

7

30

35

6,65

238 x 287 x 354

Equipment

Comfortable carry handle

Level sensor

Quick Connect for fast and easy hose
connection

Switching between manual/automatic
operation

Level sensor: Continuous switching
level definition

Integrated stainless-steel prefilter
Ceramic face seal

B Included in delivery.

Switch on the pump
| ]

SP 7 Dirt Inox, 1.645-516.0, 2016-04-01



Accessories for SP 7 Dirt Inox KARCHER
1.645-516.0

Order No. Price Description

Suction hoses
Suction hose available in bulk

=

6.997-346.0 Vacuum-resistant spiral hose can be cut to length for connec-
tion to submersible, garden, submersible pressure pumps and| (]
high-pressure pumps.

Miscellaneous
Flat Hose Set

N

2.997-100.0 The Karcher flat hose set is the perfect addition to your pump.
An ideal hose for pumping out dirty water from your flooded | [
area.

[ Available accessories.

SP 7 Dirt Inox, 1.645-516.0, 2016-04-01



