SP 7 Dirt Inox





COMING SOON: The Kärcher SP7 Dirt Inox is the most powerful pump in our range. Offering an extremely fast solution to any problem. From clearing flooded water or providing a simple solution to emptying a pond or swimming pool. The additional Inox feature means that the pump has a metal casing, giving extra durability. The ability to pump 15,000 litres of water an hour offers you a rapid response to any situation you may find yourself needing a pump. This is a particularly important feature when faced with a disaster such as flooding. The SP7 Dirt Inox uses an IQ level sensor, which uses an electrical current between two electrodes to activate the pump. This can be height adjusted to the level you wish the pump to pump down to. There is also a switch at the top of the pump, that you can manually turn on to pump out the last of the water. This SP7 has an inbuilt pre-filter to help protect the pump from coarse dirt, helping to prolong the life of the pump. It is designed to handle dirt particles up to 30mm in diameter. There is a 2 year warranty on the SP7 Dirt Inox, however, if you register your pump with Kärcher UK, we will give you an additional three years warranty totalling five years.













SP 7 Dirt Inox

Technical data		
Order No.		1.645-516.0
EAN code		4054278169897
Max. motor rating	W	750
Max. flow rate	l/h	15500
Delivery head/pressure, max.	m / bar	8 / 0,8
Max. depth of immersion	m	7
Max. grain size	mm	30
Delivery temperature, max.	°C	35
Weight without accessories	kg	6,65
Dimensions (L x W x H)	mm	238 × 287 × 354

Equipment	
Comfortable carry handle	1
Level sensor	I
Quick Connect for fast and easy hose connection	•
Switching between manual/automatic operation	Switch on the pump
Level sensor: Continuous switching level definition	•
Integrated stainless-steel prefilter	I
Ceramic face seal	I
■ Contractor and Contractor	

■ Included in delivery.

Accessories for SP 7 Dirt Inox 1.645-516.0







		Order No.			Price	Description
		Order No.			FIICE	Description
Suction hoses						
Suction hose available in bulk	1	6.997-346.0				Vacuum-resistant spiral hose can be cut to length for connec-
						tion to submersible, garden, submersible pressure pumps and
Miscellaneous						high-pressure pumps.
Miscenarieous		1	1			
Flat Hose Set	2	2.997-100.0				The Kärcher flat hose set is the perfect addition to your pump.
						An ideal hose for pumping out dirty water from your flooded \Box
						area.

Available accessories.